-OP \$140.00 142306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connors Bros., Limited		10/09/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover Leaf Seafoods, L.P.
Street Address:	9655 Granite Ridge Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423060	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	1758533	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	1745942	
Registration Number:	1791765	
Registration Number:	2315015	GENERAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)487-9390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-487-9300

Email: jmandour@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Mandour

Address Line 1: 16870 West Bernardo Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0016

900068195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010.01-007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Mandour		
Signature:	/JAM/		
Date:	01/31/2007		
Total Attachments: 21			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment	043004#page1.tif		
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment	043004#page2.tif		
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment	043004#page3.tif		
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page4.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page5.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page6.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page7.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page8.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page9.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page10.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page11.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page12.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page13.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page14.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page15.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page16.tif			
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page17.tif			
_	source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page18.tif		
source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment	source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page19.tif		

source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page20.tif source=Connors - Cloverleaf Assignment 043004#page21.tif

NOTARIAL CERTFICATE OF TRUE COPY

CANADA PROVINCE OF ONTARIO TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN

TO WIT:

I, AMALIA TRISTER, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal

Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Toronto, in the said Province,

DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the document hereto annexed is a true copy of a

document entitled "Trademark Assignment Agreement" between Connors Bros., Limited and

Clover Leaf Seafoods, L.P. entered into as of April 30, 2004, the said copy having been

compared by me with the original Assignment, an act whereof being requested I have granted

under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may

require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial

Seal at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this 24th day of October, 2006.

A Notary Public in and for

the Province of Ontario

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the Trademark Assignment) is made and entered into as of the 30th day of April, 2004,

BETWEEN: Connors Bros., Limited, a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of New Brunswick (hereinafter the "Assignor")

-and-

Clover Leaf Seafoods, L.P., a limited partnership existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, by its general partner Connors CL GP Limited (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Transaction Agreement and Disclosure Schedules dated as of February 10, 2004, Assignor's business in Canada, including certain Intellectual Property Rights (as defined in the Transaction Agreement) has been contributed to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, among the Intellectual Property Rights to be assigned to Assignee are certain foreign trademarks owned by Assignor, and any trademark registrations and applications therefore or with respect thereto, all as set forth in Schedule 4.11 to the Disclosure Schedules, a copy of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor is the owner of certain foreign trademarks and service marks, including certain registrations therefore or applications with respect thereto, all as set forth on Exhibit A annexed hereto (referred to collectively as the "Foreign Trademarks").
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Foreign Trademarks, together with any and all goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with or symbolized by the Foreign Trademarks, and all of Assignor's rights, if any, to sue for or make claims with respect to any past, present or future infringement of the Foreign Trademarks.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment is subject to all licenses and other rights in and to the Foreign Trademarks previously granted to any third person, including without limitation those listed on Schedule 4.11 to the Disclosure Schedules.
- 4. Assignor further covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any instruments or other documents, and to cooperate with Assignee, as may reasonably be required by Assignee, to effectuate the full purpose and

1.

intent of this Trademark Assignment, including, without limitation, delivering or providing to Assignee such other instruments or documents as may be necessary to effectuate the recordation of this Trademark Assignment with the appropriate intellectual property office.

5. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

CONNORS BROS. LIMITED	CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS, L.P., by its
By:	By: Meneil Title: Chief Financial Officer
State of California)	
County of San Diego)	
On Ootober 9, 2006 Christopher Lischenski	before me, Lorna M. Oliveira, personally appeared
	personally known to me
	 (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
LORNA M. OLIVEIRA Commission # 1685127 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2010	to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Junn M. Oh. Signature of Notary Public

	Registration / Yealisation / Section		
DET BRAND	TMDA 35,670	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
TOUFF	1,152,386	Fresh seafood, refrigerated seafood, frozen seafood, shelf-stable seafood, and luncheon meats	Connors Bros., Limited
Bont Logo)	TMA 411,271	Seafood, namely fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited
ISSWICK	TMA 408,223	Seafood, namely fish, shellfish and seafood entrees	Connors Bros., Limited
iciswick &	TMA 241,315	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
BIRWICK BRAND	TMDA 12,489	(1) canned goods, namely, crab meat, sardines, chicken haddies, finnan haddies, flaked fish and kippered herring; (2) high protein food products namely canned sardines, chicken haddies, finnegan haddies, flaked fish, kippered herring, frozen fillets of fish and smoked fish fillets	Connors Bros., Limited
. V.GO DESIGN	TMA 201,803	(1) Canned fish, frozen fish, fresh fish and frozen fish, shell fish and crustaceans. (2) frozen entrees	Connors Bros., Limited
Octors	TMDA 37,482	(1) fish and fish products, namely sardines, chicken haddies, finnan haddies, flaked fish, hippered herring, herrings, kippered snacks, crab meat, fillets of fish, smoked fish, Boston blue fish, fish chowder, mackerel, fish cakes, fish meal and herring meal. (2) Packaged prepared foods, namely seafood entrees.	Connors Bros., Limited
ARBAVEN	TMA 344,329	Sardines and canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

Trantenar k	e Registration Application Number	Vites of the second of the sec	Pyma.
JUTLAND	TMA 216,481	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
JUTLAND & DESIGN	TMDA 35,603	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
NUTRITION "NATURELLEMENT"	TMA 197,420	Canned fish, frozen fish, fresh fish and processed fish, shell fish and crustaceans.	Connors Bros. Limited
NUTRITION "NATURALLY"	TMA 197,419	Canned fish, frozen fish, fresh fish and processed fish, shell fish and crustaceans.	Connors Bros. Limited
SEAL BOAT (AND DESIGN)	TMA 411,293	Seafood, namely fish and shellfish	Connors Bros. Limited
SURFSIDE	TMA 361,956	Crab meat	Connors Bros., Limited
LIGHTHOUSE DESIGN	1,152,387	Fresh seafood, refrigerated seafood, frozen seafood, shelf-stable seafood, and luncheon meats	Connors Bros., Limited

UNITED STATES

- Zademark			
BRUNSWICK	1,758,533	Seafood	Connors Bros., Limited
Design (Boat Logo)	1,745,942	Seafood	Connors Bros., Limited
Design (Seal/Boat)	1,791,765	Seafood	Connors Bros., Limited
ACADIA	1,135,224	Canned sardines	Stinson Seafoo (2000), Inc.
BULLDOG	89,149	Canned Sardines	Stinson Seafoo (2000), Inc.
BULLDOG	1,679,557	Seafood	Stinson Seafoo (2000), Inc.

500532.6 32590-2002

	Paradica Natalica Natalica		
MANDER	541,542	Canned Sardines	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
MIRAL DESIGN	1,683,898	Seafood	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
PTUNE	1,583,811	Canned sardines	Stinson Seafood Company, L.P.
PRI GLYDE	1,116,692	Canned fish	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
MERAL 0	2,315,015	Canned sardines and canned fish steaks	Connors Bros., Limited
, un cliff	770,058	Canned sardines	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
UNE	2,333,893	Canned seafood and shellfish; seafood and shellfish	Stinson Seafood Company, L.P.
SWICK	1,423,060	Canned fish and frozen seafood entrees	Connors Bros., Limited
URALL.	1,488,678	Canned fish, namely sardines, herring and fish steaks	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
MES	1,297,861	Processed seafood	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
EABEC.	1,538,316	Canned sardines	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
is.	61787	Canned sardines	Heritage Salmon, Inc.

	e tegistration Application Number		
MCK	532817	Fish preserves	Connors Bros., Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0023

90.2002

CZECH REPUBLIC

Trademark:	Recursions Opplesion Minber		
BRUNSWICK	195832	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

FRANCE

Frademark 2	Region arony Application Supplies		
BRUNSWICK & BOAT	98758 254	Class 29	Connors Bros.
			Acquisition Inc.

UNITED KINGDOM

Trademark	Reguerations Supplications Nationer		
BRUNSWICK & Ship Logo	2031724B	Canned fish, frozen fish fillets, fish fillets and seafood entrees	Connors Bros., Limited
BRUNSWICK	2031724A	Canned fish, frozen fish fillets, fish fillets and seafood entrees	Connors Bros. Limited

HUNGARY

Frankmick 2	i e je kojurij	irin Appollozitin Xi		
BRUNSWICK & Boat	171138	•	* ••	Connors Bros., -
design			<u> </u>	Limited

POLAND

	Ornema (policario e Nor		
FAI	RHAVEN	133830				Connors Bros.
	•		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Limited

500532.6 32590-2002

angŪA

THE PROPERTY OF	- Koorstrationa. Applications		(3)(7)(1)
NOUET AND RHAVEN	57490 & 57478	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
ACH CLIFF	and the state and the state of		Weston Foods Corp. ¹

IGUAAND BARBUDA

Space of the second	Registration LAdophication Number	Vij. Varie is de la	
NSWICK	3821	Canned sardines	Connors Bros., Limited

ENTINA

Underal	Registration - Application - A	Vares		:
rensmick	1578729	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited	

BRA NI A

	PREGISTATION 22 Application Sunfiel		
ojaswi@K	95062212/17461	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0025

00532.6 2590-2002

Weston Foods Corp. trademarks are continuing to be transferred to Connors Bros., Limited or its subsidiaries as they come up for renewal with applicable trademark offices.

AUSTRALIA

inademork :	Registration - Lipiticality - Numbers -		0.77
BRUNSWICK BRAND label	A40817	Fish	Connors Bros Limited
ADMIRAL			Connors Bross Limited

BAHAMAS

	Aminatin	Vice Water W	
ADMIRAL	19 m		Connors Bros. Limited
BANQUET	19670	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
BRUNSWICK	17040	Canned sardines	Connors Bross, Limited
FAIRHAVEN	19669	Canned fish	Connors Bros

BARBADOS

Grademark	Registration Application		
BRUNSWICK	; 81/9700	Canned sardines	Connors Bros., Limited
FAIRHAVEN		Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

500532.6 32590-2002

Taplematk !	Regustration/ac Application a Number		PAGE PAGE
NSWICK	.8269	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited

Thatlemanks	Recistration : 1 Application : 1 E Number		
CACCLIFF			Weston Foods Corp. ¹
INSWICK		Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited

ISH VIRGIN ISLAND

	Régistration de Applications de Nombers		
ACH CLIFF			Weston Foods Corp.
INSMICK			Connors Bros., Limited

	Registration Application Number		
NSMICK	514681	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0027

CHINA

BRUNSWICK & BOAT	1364136	Weston Foods Corn
leriemiek .	Tregisiminnia.	

COLOMBIA, S.A.

leadinark .	Registration — Zapplication — Links		
BRUNSWICK	205472	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros. Limited
		<u> </u>	L

COSTA RICA, C.A. (THIS REGION ALSO COVERS: GUATEMALA, NICARAGUA AND EL SALVADOR)

CUBA

	T Application 1	Canned fish	Connors Bros
BRUNSWICK	125770	Camed itsii	Limited

CURACAO, N.A.

Tradenark	Registration Tappitential		
BEACH CLIFF			Weston Foods Corp. ¹

500532.6 32590-2002

avienauk -	Registration Proppication Number			
, gwick	18650	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited	

MREPUBLIC

	Registration Zapplication Number		
CLYDE	219422		Weston Foods Corp.

TNICA, W.I.

	Registration/ Application Tuniber	Wanes	
NSWICK	81,668	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited

MINICAN REPUBLIC

Linguis III	Application	Writes 12 and 12	
WHCLIFF	84777	Class 53	Connors Bros., Limited
ACH CLIFF	84781	Class 54	Connors Bros., Limited

	idenzi k	E Beestrations Application E Number		
NS	WICK		Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros.,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0029

i e invenir i	i Regulation	Profession Water	
			Limited

FIJ

Franconark (* 1	Registration/ * Anchicampa* * Namber	Water	
BRUNSWICK	250/98	Canned sardines	Connors Bros., Limited

GRAND CAYMAN, W.I.

. Drademark	Persistration Typolicación Sec. Nationer	Words War	(0),(1)(0)
BRUNSWICK	713-10-73-10-71-71-71-71-71-71-71-71-71-71-71-71-71-	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited

GRENADA

L. Z. Teademask			
BEACH CLIFF	(1) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1		Weston Foods Co.
BRUNSWICK		Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited
FAIRHAVEN			Connors Bros., Limited
PORT CLYDE			Connors Bros., Limited

500532.6 32590-2002

NSWICK	14,4889A;	Canned sardines	Connors Bros., Limited
MAVEN	15906A	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

NIDSDA

Tendenuries	Refisication Spotegion Number	Esta Está de la Companya de la Comp Esta Companya de la Companya d
NSWICK & BOAT	446996	Weston Foods Corp.

Ozadomarus (1922)			
NSWICK.	108425	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

$\mathcal{M}(\mathbf{0})$

	i salah ka		
INSWICK Brand	3029	Sardines in tins	Connors Bros., Limited
NSWICK DINES & Device	1967	Sardines and sardines in oil	Connors Bros., Limited
HRMICK.	3029	Sardines in tins, Brunswick Brand	Connors Bros., Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0031

2590-2002

JAPAN

a dindenak	e Registration	Was a series	7,157 (0);7,111
	Nimber		
BRUNSWICK			Connors Bros.
			Limited

MALAYSIA

Tradingale 4	Registration - Application - Number	0.000
BRUNSWICK & BOAT	96/12257	Weston Foods Co

MEXICO

	Registration * Application * Section * Section * ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **		
BRUNSWICK & Design	442779	Fresh, frozen and processed seafood	Connors Bross
BRUNSWICK (Stylized)	442780	Fresh, frozen and processed seafood	Connors Bros., Limited

MONTSERRAT, W.I.

	- Applitzotton : Number -		
BRUNSWICK	1908	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bross Limited

500532.6 32590-2002

GERLANDS ANTILLES

	Application/ Application Number		(O)yy (1)	
inswick	18650, 03488	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited	

ZEALAND

Harange	Pregistration : Application : Number :		0.001
PASWICK	226546	Sea food including canned fish and shellfish, frozen fish fillets and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited

V. J. F.

	i ikopisi anon	Territorio Awards de la companya de	The state of the s
	Applitation :		
CHCLIFF			Weston Foods Corp.
NSWICK	87256	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

7/11/3

den ik	A Registration Application	Water and the second se	
MSWICK	208214	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

PERU

rese frademick	Registration Registration Number		(Д. 1916) 1 (Д. 1916) 1 (Д. 1916)
BRUNSWICK	19306	Canned sardines	Connors Bros. Limited

PHILIPPINES

Jianemalke	Registration LASTATECHUM Montes		
BRUNSWICK	No 116460	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

POLAND

			Limited
BRUNSWICK	20158	Canned fish	Connors Bros.,
	Pilling		
i die denkûk	Karakti attan		

PUERTO RICO

E. Lindemork	Registration = Application = A		
BRUNSWICK	37157	Seafood including canned fish and frozen seafood entrees	Connors Bros., Limited

REPUBLICA DOMINICANA

trajena k	Reisuation : Application : Pulcione	Values de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de	
BRUNSWICK	81668	Canned sardines	Connors Bros., Limited

500532.6 32590-2002

	Registration of Application Livering		
SWICK	1781-322-A		Connors Bros., Limited
IS WICK	81,668	Int Class 29	Connors Bros., Limited

KREPUBLIC :

	- Wezki allan Appliesuca	
CAYDE	191620	Weston Foods Corp.

BRANKER F	Registration Application L4 Number	Your State of the	
VICK	186804	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

APRICA

	Registration (i) Application Authors		(6),ymyr
WIEK AND IND	96/15658 & 96/15659	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
LYDE	99/15458		Weston Foods Corp.

ST. CROIX IS.

Jrádenak 1923	Registerione Applicational Assertion		
BRUNSWICK	U.S. Reg'n No. 1,423,060 covers St. Croix, Is.	Canned fish	Connors Bros. Limited

ST. KITTS, W.I. (ST. CHRISTOPHER)

Armanan II. C.	Territori Le sa avgolten Le sa Milmio		
BRUNSWICK	4322	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited
BEACH CLIFF			Weston Foods Com

ST. LUCIA, W.I.

Tradebwyk	Registration Application Number		
BANQUET AND FAIRHAVEN	100/1997	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
BRUNSWICK	183/95	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited
PORT CLYDE			Connors Bres., Limited

ST. MAARTEN, W.I.

Pridemark 1	Residential		
BRUNSWICK		Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bross, Limited

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0036

UNCENT, W.I.

perion Level	Registration Approach Number		
jyswick	2031724A	Canned fish and shellfish	Connors Bros., Limited
THAVEN			Connors Bros., Limited
RECLYDE			Connors Bros., Limited

AME, S.A.

	Registration Supplication Number		
SWICK	15.261	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

DAD AND TOBAGO

	a a la calanta de la calanta	Winesper	
OUET	27072	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
SWICK	35 of 1925	Substances used as food	Connors Bros., Limited
	27216	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited
	<u></u>		

SCAICOS IS.

	Registration/es. Application Sumber		Glyman 2
NSWICK.	11405	Canned fish	Connors Bros., Limited

REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0037

TRADEMARK

UKRAINE

Talemark	i. Registration	
	Argollesigner s Number s	
BRUNSWICK	98093594	Weston Foods Con
FAIRHAVEN	98093595T	Weston Foods Con-

UNITED STATES VIRGIN ISLANDS

Tiendemaile	Revisitation = Stragilization = Number: = P	
BEACH CLIFF		Weston Foods Co

500532.6 32590-2002 RECORDED: 01/31/2007